## ADDENDUM 1 Withdrawal of RFA 6594

Date: 05/06/2024

To: All Applicants

From: Office of Procurement and Grants

Department of Health and Human Services

RE: Addendum for Request for Applications Number 6549

## Withdrawal of RFA 6594

Per the reservation of authority identified in section 3.11, page 14, of RFA 6594, the State of Nebraska, Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Children and Family Services, ("DHHS") Nebraska Homeless Assistance Program (NHAP) is withdrawing RFA 6594.

The Schedule of Events has been cancelled accordingly.

ACTIVITY		DATE/TIME
1.	Release RFA	05/01/2024
2.	Last day to submit written questions	CANCELLED
3.	State responds to written questions through RFA "Addendum" and/or "Amendment" to be posted to the Internet at: <a href="http://dhhs.ne.gov/Pages/Grants-and-contract-Opportunities.aspx">http://dhhs.ne.gov/Pages/Grants-and-contract-Opportunities.aspx</a>	CANCELLED
4.	Application Review Period Begins (Application due date)	CANCELLED
5.	Evaluation Period	CANCELLED
6.	Post "Intent to Subaward" to Internet at: <a href="http://dhhs.ne.gov/Pages/Grants-and-Contract-Opportunities.aspx">http://dhhs.ne.gov/Pages/Grants-and-Contract-Opportunities.aspx</a>	CANCELLED
7.	Period of Performance Start*	CANCELLED

**END OF TEXT** 

1/1 v.2.2023